UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA

CHAMBERS OF
HAROLD D. VIETOR
CHIEF JUDGE
UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
EAST FIRST AND WALNUT
DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

April 26, 1991



Court Administration Division Administrative Office of the United States Courts Washington, D.C. 20544

Re: Civil Justice Reform Act Advisory Group Southern District of Iowa

Enclosed is a copy of my Appointment of Replacement Member of Advisory Group in the matter of the Civil Justice Reform Act of 1990.

Mr. Ozga is a lawyer.

Sincerely,

Harold D. Vietor

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA

DES MODIFS, TANK 91 APR 26 PM 2: 36

SCUTHERN DISTRICT OF JOSTA. IN THE MATTER OF MISC. NO. 1-102

THE CIVIL JUSTICE REFORM * APPOINTMENT OF

REPLACEMENT MEMBER ACT OF 1990 OF ADVISORY GROUP

Randi Youells has resigned as a member of the Advisory Group for the United States District Court for the Southern District of Iowa. Accordingly, pursuant to section 103 of the Civil Justice Reform Act of 1990, the following person is hereby appointed as a member of the Advisory Group for the United States District Court for the Southern District of Iowa for a term of two years to replace Ms. Youells:

> Martin Ozga Legal Services Corporation of Iowa 312 Eighth Street, Suite 300 Des Moines, Iowa 50309 Telephone: 515-243-2151

Mr. Ozga is a representative of low income litigants. DATED this 26th day of April, 1991.

> Chief Judge Southern District of Iowa